
University of Kentucky 
Procurement Services 
322 Peterson Service Building 
Lexington, KY  40506-0005 

A n  E q u a l  O p p o r t u n i t y  U n i v e r s i t y  

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 

UK-2541-26 
Maintenance, Repair & Operations (MRO) Trade Services 

ADDENDUM #5 
09/24/2025 

ATTENTION: This is not an order.  Read all instructions, terms, and conditions carefully. 

IMPORTANT: RFP AND ADDENDUM MUST BE RECEIVED BY: 10/17/2025 @ 3:00 P.M. LEXINGTON, KY TIME 
Offeror should acknowledge receipt of this, and any addendum as stated in the Request for Proposal. 

ITEM #1: NOTICE TO OFFERORS 

• The proposal due date has been extended to 10/17/2025. Proposals must be received by 3:00 P.M. in
Room #322 at the Peterson Service Building – 411 South Limestone, Lexington, KY 40506. Proposals may
be mailed in or submitted in person. No electronic submissions will be accepted.

• If you have already submitted your proposal to Procurement Services, there is no need to acknowledge this
addendum.

• If you have any questions, please contact Ken Scott at 859.257.9102 or at Kenneth.Scott@uky.edu.

OFFICIAL APPROVAL SIGNATURE 
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 

________________________________________ 
______________________________________ 

________________________________________ 
Ken Scott, Purchasing Officer Typed or Printed Name 

09/24/2025

mailto:Kenneth.Scott@uky.edu

